GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FISHERY :::: DEPARTMENT DISPUR: GUWAHATI:781006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur the 30th June,2022

: In the interest of public service and for No .FISH 237/2018/93 (eCF No 86599) streamlining the functioning of Fishery Department, the Governor of Assam is pleased to upgrade the allied cadre post of ADFDO namely (1) Superintendent of Fisheries (Training cum Production Centre), (2) Fishery Information Officer, (3) Marketing Officer (4) Special Officer (Planning) and (5) Superintendent of Fisheries(Reverine) vide Govt Notification No Fish NO.FISH 237/2018/92 (eCF No 86599):Dated the 30th June, 2022.which are to be treated as equivalent to the post of DFDO with the revised pay structure as Pay Band-4: Rs 30,000-1,10,000 with Grade Pay Rs. 13,300 /- pm with immediate effect .

This has approval /concurrence of the

Administrative Reforms & Training Department . R&T, Personnel Department and Finance Department.

> Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Fishery Department

Memo NoNo .FISH 237/2018/93 -A (eCF No 86599)

Dated Dispur the 30th June,2022

Copy to the:

1. Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29

- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, Guwahati
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Fishery Department, Guwahati
- 4. S.O. to Chief Secretary, Dispur, Assam.
- 5. P. S. to the Hon'ble Minister of Fisheries etc. Assam .
- 6. The Director of Fisheries, Assam, Meen Bhawan, Guwahati-16
- 7. Deputy Commissioners ,-(All) for information.
- 8. All Treasury Officers/Sub Treasury Officers for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the Notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 10. Managing Director, AFDC Ltd. /CMSGUY/ FISHFED, Guwahati.
- 11. All District Fisheries Development Officer, Assam for information.
- 12. Finance (e-GU) Department for uploading in the website.

Forwarded by

Joint Secy to the Government of Assam

Fishery Department

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FISHERY :::: DEPARTMENT DISPUR

CORRIGENDUM

NO.FISH. 237/2018/94 (eCF No 86599)

Dated Dispur the 12th July, 2022

Please read as Superintendent of Fishery (Training) instead of Superintendent of Fisheries (Training cum Production Centre) as appeared in Govt. Notification NO.FISH. 237/2018/93 (eCF No 86599) dated Dispur the 30th June, 2022 in the light of Govt Notification No FPC.17.2017/131 dated22.6.2022 issued from Finance (PRU) Department.

All other content of said Notification dated 30th June'2022 will remain same.

S/d

Joint Secy to the Government of Assam Fishery Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06

Memo No. NO.FISH. 237/2018/94-A (eCF No 86599) dated, Dispur the 12th July, 2022

Copy to:

- 1. Accountant general(A&E), Assam, Beltola, Ghy-29
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, Guwahati-6
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Fishery Department, Guwahati-6
- 4. S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Dispur, Assam.
- 5. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister of Fisheries etc., Assam
- 6. The Director of Fisheries, Assam, Meen Bhawan, Guwahati-16
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner (All) for information.
- 8. All Treasury Officers/Sub Treasury Officers for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the Notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 10. The DFDO (all)/ concerned offices for information.
- 11. Finance (e-GU) Department for uploading in the website.

SI

By order etc.

Joint Secy to the Government of Assam Fishery Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06